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Dates for the Diary- Summer 2 
Dear Parents/Carers,                    Tuesday 6th June 

  
This final Summer term is jam-packed with lots of dates for the diary. Whilst the dates are on the 
Newsletter, we thought it may be useful to put them all into a letter too. 
 
Monday 6th June- Friday 10th June 2022- Year 4 Multiplication Check Week begins... 
Monday 6th June- Friday 10th June 2022- Year 1 Phonics Check Week 
Wednesday 8th June 2022 - Dental Survey for all 5 year old children 
Wednesday 8th June 2022 - Reception Welcome Meeting (new intake Sept 22) 
Friday 10th June 2022- Highfields Secondary Transition Day 
Wednesday 15th June 2022- New Nursery Intake Meeting (17:30) 
Thursday 16th June 2022- Reception 'Superman' Assembly (9:00 RT and 14:30 RH) 
Tuesday 21st June 2022- Year 5 Trip to Blists Hill 
Tuesday 21st June 2022- Reception Trip to Cosford 
Wednesday 22nd June 2022- Year 2 to Year 3 Parents Transition Meeting (17:30-18:30) 
Wednesday 29th June 2022- Year 4 Trip to Weston Park 
Wednesday 29th June 2022- Reception to Year 1 Transition Meeting (17:30-18:30) 
Monday 4th- Friday 8th July 2022- Year 6 DT Week 
Tuesday 5th July 2022- School Nurses Puberty Talk with Year 6 
Tuesday 5th July 2022- Year 6 Production Performance 1 (18:00) 
Wednesday 6th July 2022- Year 6 Production Performance 2 (18:00) 
Wednesday 6th July 2022- Whole School Transition Morning 1 
Wednesday 6th July 2022- Nursery to Reception Stay and Play 
Thursday 7th July 2022- Year 3 Art Workshop at Kings 
Thursday 7th July 2022- Year 2 Production Performance 1 (14:00) 
Friday 8th July 2022- Year 2 Production Performance 2 (10:00) 
Monday 11th July 2022- DT Enrichment Week 'The Great Outdoors' 
Monday 11th- Friday 15th July 2022- Year 6 Residential to Plas Gwynant 
Wednesday 13th July 2022- Year 4 Art Workshop at Kings 
Wednesday 13th July 2022- Year 5 Music Concert to Parents (14:00) 
Thursday 14th July 2022- Reports go out to Parents 
Monday 18th July 2022- Nursery and Reception Sports Day morning (9:00) 
Monday 18th July 2022- Year 1 & Year 2 Sports Day afternoon (13:00) 
Tuesday 19th July 2022- Whole School Transition Morning 2 
Tuesday 19th July 2022- Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 Sports Day Afternoon (13:00) 
Tuesday 19th July 2022- Nursery to Reception Transition Afternoon 
Tuesday 19th July 2022- Year 6 prom (18:30- 20:30) 
Wednesday 20th July 2022- Year 6 Leavers Assembly (14:00-15:00) FINAL DAY OF TERM 

 
We hope you find this useful,  
Yours Faithfully, 
Mr T. Hinkley       
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